A/3581-40 Atty Docket No.: 000004.00667 11-29-2001 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner o original documents or copy thereof. 101903203 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ddress of receiving party(ies): Katsuhide ITO, Paolo ARIAGNO, Name: AMADA COMPANY Stefano VERGANO LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: 200 Ishida, Isehara-shi ☐Yes ⊠No KANAGAWA 259-1196 JAPAN 3. Nature of Conveyance: **⊠**Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: September 19, 2001 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes □No⊠ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US National Phase of PCT JP00/02277 Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ⊠No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 10/10/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000067 232185 account 02 FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael D. White

October 5, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Date

Registration Number:

32,795

Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

000004.00667/35272816v1

PATENT REEL: 012320 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT		
1-3) Insert Name(s)	(1) Katsuhide ITO	
of Inventor(s)	(2) Paolo ARIAGNO	
	(3) Stefano VERGANO	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	
4-5) Insert Name(s) and	(4) AMADA COMPANY, LIMITED	
Address(es) of Assignee(s)	(5) 200, Ishida, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa 259-1196 Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America	
6) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Appln. No	(6) "AUTOMATIC BENDING SYSTEM AND MANIPULATOR FOR THE SYSTEM"	
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United	
	States of America corresponding to International Application	
	No. PCT/JP00/02277 filed on April 7, 2000	
7) Insert Date of Signing	(7) on September 19, 2001	
/) firstit Date of Signing	and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.	
2) The undersigner as the Assignor 2) The undersigner as the declared concern Assignee in every way possignee in every way possigneessary in connection were excessary in connection with the undersigner and the undersigner as a continuing applications and the has (they have) further executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the power to insert on this comply with the rules of the continuity and the power to insert on this comply with the rules of the continuity and th	ed agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of it to the Assignee. ed hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to atent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants I right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not tute, any agreement in conflict herewith. ed hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to be United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
In witness where	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date <u>September</u>	19,2001Signature of Inventor Katsuhide ITO	
Date <u>September</u>	9,2001 Signature of Inventor Paolo ARIAGNO	
Date <u>September</u>	19,2001 Signature of Inventor Stefano VERGANO	=

PATENT REEL: 012320 FRAME: 0179

H:\\\000004\\\616\\\PTO\\\2ndASGNFRM.WPD